10

11

12

13

14

15

ITEM &
SUBTOTAL

SECTION 5. Appropriation to the department of education for thefiscal year beginning July 1, 2015. In Session Laws of Colorado 2015, section 2 of chapter 364, (SB

TOTAL

APPROPRIATION FROM

GENERAL GENERAL CASH
FUND FUND FUNDS
EXEMPT
$ $

15-234), amend Part 111 (2)(A), as Part I11 (2)(A) and the affected totals are amended by HB16-1253, as follows:

Section 2. Appropriation.

(2) ASSISTANCE TO PUBLIC SCHOOLS

(A) Public School Finance

Administration 1,668,768
State Share of Districts
Total Program Funding®® 3,954,778,973
Hold-harmless Full-day
Kindergarten Funding 7,806,468

PAGE 530-HOUSE BILL 16-1405

PART 111

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

81,760°
(0.9 FTE)
2426370767 848-124-468° 680,483,798
2,465,270,708 809,024,467°
7,806,468

REAPPROPRIATED
FUNDS

1,587,008"

(17.0 FTE)

FEDERAL
FUNDS



10

ITEM & TOTAL
SUBTOTAL
$ $

District Per Pupil
Reimbursements for
Juveniles Held in Jail 25,000
At-risk Supplemental Aid 5,094,358

3,969,373,567

@ These amounts shall be from the State Education Fund created in Section 17 (4) (@) of Article IX of the State Constitution. Pursuant to Section 17 (3) of Article IX of the State

APPROPRIATION FROM

GENERAL CASH REAPPROPRIATED FEDERAL
FUND FUNDS FUNDS FUNDS
EXEMPT
$ $ $
25,0007
5,094,358°

Constitution, appropriations from the State Education Fund are not subject to the limitation on fiscal year spending set forth in Section 20 of Article X of the State Constitution.

® This amount shall be transferred from the Assistance to Public Schools, Public School Finance, State Share of Districts Total Program Funding line item.

¢ This amount shall be from the General Fund Exempt Account created in Section 24-77-103.6 (2), C.R.S.

PAGE 531-HOUSE BILL 16-1405



10

11

12

13

14

15

APPROPRIATION FROM

ITEM & TOTAL GENERAL GENERAL CASH REAPPROPRIATED FEDERAL
SUBTOTAL FUND FUND FUNDS FUNDS FUNDS
EXEMPT
$ $ $ $ $ $ $

4 Of thisamount, $630,328,949 shall be from the State Education Fund created in Section 17 (4) (8) of Article|X of the State Constitution, and $50,154,849 shall be from the State Public
School Fund created in Section 22-54-114 (1), C.R.S. Pursuant to Section 17 (3) of Article IX of the State Constitution, appropriations from the State Education Fund are not subject
to the limitation on fiscal year spending set forth in Section 20 of Article X of the State Congtitution. Of the amount appropriated from the State Public School Fund, $38,602,438 is
estimated to be from federal mineral leasing revenues transferred to the State Public School Fund pursuant to Sections 22-54-114 (1) and 34-63-102, C.R.S., $8,397,518 is estimated
to be from interest and income earned on the investment of moneys in the Public School Fund that is credited to the State Public School Fund pursuant to Section 22-41-102 (3) (d),

C.R.S., and $3,154,893 is estimated to be from reserves in the State Public School Fund.

€ This amount shall be from the State Public School Fund created in Section 22-54-114 (1), C.R.S., from interest and income earned on the investment of moneys in the Public School

Fund that is credited to the State Public School Fund pursuant to Section 22-41-102 (3) (d), C.R.S.

TOTALSPART Il
(EDUCATION) $5,261,949,245 $2.661,654151 $848:124:468° $1,132,360,421° $29,757,276° $650,649,929°

$2,640,157,152 809,024,467¢

2This amount shall be from the General Fund Exempt Account created in Section 24-77-103.6 (2), C.R.S.

® Of this amount, $3,897,434 contains an (1) notation.

PAGE 532-HOUSE BILL 16-1405



APPROPRIATION FROM

ITEM & TOTAL GENERAL GENERAL CASH REAPPROPRIATED FEDERAL
SUBTOTAL FUND FUND FUNDS FUNDS FUNDS
EXEMPT
$ $ $ $ $ $ $

1 ¢ Of thisamount, $12,784,739 contains an (1) notation.

2 4 This amount contains an (1) notation.

PAGE 533-HOUSE BILL 16-1405



