				APPROPRIATION FROM					
		ITEM & SUBTOTAL	TOTAL	GENERAL FUND	GENERAL FUND EXEMPT	CASH FUNDS	REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS	FEDERAL FUNDS	
		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
1	SECTION 5. App	ropriation to the depa	ertment of educ	ation for the fiscal ye	ear beginning July 1	, 2015. In Session Laws	of Colorado 2015, section	2 of chapter 364, (SB	
2	15-234), <b>amend</b> Part III (2)(	A), as Part III (2)(A) as	nd the affected t	otals are amended by	HB16-1253, as follo	ws:			
3	Section 2. Approp	riation.							
4				PA	RT III				
5				DEPARTMENT	OF EDUCATION				
6									
7	(2) ASSISTANCE TO PUB	BLIC SCHOOLS							
8	(A) Public School Finance								
9	Administration	1,668,768				81,760°	1,587,008 <sup>b</sup>		
10						(0.9 FTE)	(17.0 FTE)		
11	State Share of Districts'								
12	Total Program Funding <sup>5,6</sup>	3,954,778,973		2,426,170,707	848,124,468°	680,483,798 <sup>d</sup>	I		
13				2,465,270,708	809,024,467°	,			
14	Hold-harmless Full-day								
15	Kindergarten Funding	7,806,468				7,806,468°	ı		

				APPROPRIATION FROM				
		ITEM & SUBTOTAL	TOTAL	GENERAL FUND	GENERAL FUND EXEMPT	CASH FUNDS	REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS	FEDERAL FUNDS
		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
1	District Per Pupil							
2	Reimbursements for							
3	Juveniles Held in Jail	25,000				25,00	$00^{\mathrm{a}}$	
4	At-risk Supplemental Aid	5,094,358				5,094,35	8°	
5		3,969,373,567						

8

These amounts shall be from the State Education Fund created in Section 17 (4) (a) of Article IX of the State Constitution. Pursuant to Section 17 (3) of Article IX of the State

Constitution, appropriations from the State Education Fund are not subject to the limitation on fiscal year spending set forth in Section 20 of Article X of the State Constitution.

<sup>9</sup> b This amount shall be transferred from the Assistance to Public Schools, Public School Finance, State Share of Districts' Total Program Funding line item.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>c</sup> This amount shall be from the General Fund Exempt Account created in Section 24-77-103.6 (2), C.R.S.

			APPROPRIATION FROM						
ITEM & SUBTOTA	_	)TAL	GENERAL FUND	GENERAL FUND EXEMPT	CASH FUNDS	REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS	FEDERAL FUNDS		
\$	\$	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$		

- d Of this amount, \$630,328,949 shall be from the State Education Fund created in Section 17 (4) (a) of Article IX of the State Constitution, and \$50,154,849 shall be from the State Public
- School Fund created in Section 22-54-114 (1), C.R.S. Pursuant to Section 17 (3) of Article IX of the State Constitution, appropriations from the State Education Fund are not subject
- - estimated to be from federal mineral leasing revenues transferred to the State Public School Fund pursuant to Sections 22-54-114 (1) and 34-63-102, C.R.S., \$8,397,518 is estimated

to the limitation on fiscal year spending set forth in Section 20 of Article X of the State Constitution. Of the amount appropriated from the State Public School Fund, \$38,602,438 is

- to be from interest and income earned on the investment of moneys in the Public School Fund that is credited to the State Public School Fund pursuant to Section 22-41-102 (3) (d),
- 6 C.R.S., and \$3,154,893 is estimated to be from reserves in the State Public School Fund.
- 7 ° This amount shall be from the State Public School Fund created in Section 22-54-114 (1), C.R.S., from interest and income earned on the investment of moneys in the Public School
- Fund that is credited to the State Public School Fund pursuant to Section 22-41-102 (3) (d), C.R.S.

## TOTALS PART III

3

5

10

13

14

11	(EDUCATION)	\$5,261,949,245	<del>\$2,601,057,151</del>	\$848,124,468*	\$1,132,360,421 <sup>b</sup>	\$29,757,276°	\$650,649,929 <sup>d</sup>
12			\$2,640,157,152	809,024,467ª			

- <sup>a</sup> This amount shall be from the General Fund Exempt Account created in Section 24-77-103.6 (2), C.R.S.
- 15 b Of this amount, \$3,897,434 contains an (I) notation.

APPROPRI	ATION	EDOM
AFFRUFRI	AIION	LKOM

ITEM 8	& Т(	OTAL	GENERAL	GENERAL	CASH	REAPPROPRIATED	<b>FEDERAL</b>
SUBTOT	'AL		FUND	FUND	FUNDS	FUNDS	FUNDS
				<b>EXEMPT</b>			
\$	\$	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>c</sup> Of this amount, \$12,784,739 contains an (I) notation.

3

This amount contains an (I) notation.